From: <u>Julie Pryor</u>
To: <u>Trisha Fowler Arcuri</u>

**Subject:** FW: Committee Interest Form Submission by Jody Carroll

Date: Wednesday, October 12, 2022 3:29:16 PM



Julie Pryor | Executive Assistant

220 SE Green Street | Lee's Summit, MO 64063

816.969.1010 cityofLS.net Julie.Pryor@cityofls.net



**From:** do-not-reply@cityofls.net

Sent: Wednesday, October 12, 2022 3:29:12 PM (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)

To: Julie Pryor

**Subject:** Committee Interest Form Submission by Jody Carroll

## \*\*\* This email is from an external source, use caution before clicking on links or opening attachments. \*\*\*

The Committee Interest form from cityofls.net was submitted.

Name: Jody Carroll

Home Address: 14819 E. Mayes, Lee's Summit, MO 64050

Email Address: J@centuryinsurance.com

**Phone Number:** 816-517-5403

**District registered to vote:** 

Years as a resident:

High School Attended: Lee's Summit High School

College Attended: ICU - Fort Worth

**Current Employment:** Insurance

**Position Held:** 

**Interest Response:** Lee's Summit is my professional community, I would like to be involved in the continued growth & evolution, as well as learning a bit about how a city functions.

Other Activities: Lee's Summit Chapter of Business and Professional Women

KC Chapter of Women in Insurance

**Interested in serving on:** Industrial Development Authority

**Current LS Boards:** Industrial Development Authority

**Term(s) Expires:** 10-4-22

## Past LS Boards or other community:

## **Other Interests:**

From Page URL: <a href="https://cityofls.net/boards-commissions/boards-commissions-interest-form">https://cityofls.net/boards-commissions/boards-commissions-interest-form</a>

Submission Date: 2022-10-12\_15:15:38